
Asbury (24-9) -vs- St. Francis (IL) (28-5)
03/10/16 at Tyson Events Center / Sioux City, Iowa

 
 

 
 
Asbury 63

St. Francis (IL) 60

Date: 03/10/16
Time: 10:15 AM
Attendance: 400
Site: Tyson Events Center / Sioux City, Iowa
Referees: Jaclyn Watson, Tracy Mulligan, Tim James
Notes: NAIA II National Championship - First RoundSt. Francis is
ranked No. 6 in the nation

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Asbury 19 12 18 14 63
St. Francis (IL) 10 13 23 14 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Warren, Brittany 33 5-16 3-5 5-6 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 0 18
02 Taylor, Savannah 27 5-10 2-3 1-2 0-6 6 4 1 1 0 0 13
01 Gorby, Kylee 33 2-8 1-2 4-8 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 9
22 Fletcher, Catie 35 3-10 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 6
05 Lewis, AJ 24 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 0 0 4 6
21 Whiteside, Kali 26 2-4 0-0 1-2 5-9 14 4 2 3 0 0 5
03 Flynn, Cassidy 14 2-5 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 3 5
43 Lane, Tisha 4 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Brown, Bailey 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 8-14 13-23 8-31 39 19 11 13 0 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-59   35.6 % 8-14   57.1 % 13-23   56.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Brown, Alexis 32 7-18 2-5 4-5 0-4 4 1 1 1 2 1 20
04 Reed, Charnelle 35 8-15 1-1 2-6 1-8 9 3 1 5 1 3 19
44 Giddings, Jordan 35 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-8 8 4 0 1 0 0 6
01 Ekhomu, Christina 29 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 5 1 1 0 1 6
12 Markovic, Ivana 23 1-1 1-1 2-4 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 5
02 Osusky, Angelica 21 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
14 Jordan, Kamari 17 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
32 Davidson, Nichole 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
20 Rouse, Mary 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Martin, Renee 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Brand, Cody 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 6-15 10-17 6-34 40 20 6 16 3 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-56   39.3 % 6-15   40.0 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Asbury 19

St. Francis (IL) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Warren, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Taylor, Savannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Gorby, Kylee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Fletcher, Catie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lewis, AJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Whiteside, Kali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Flynn, Cassidy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Lane, Tisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Brown, Bailey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Brown, Alexis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Reed, Charnelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Giddings, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ekhomu, Christina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Markovic, Ivana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Osusky, Angelica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jordan, Kamari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Davidson, Nichole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Rouse, Mary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Martin, Renee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brand, Cody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Box Score
Asbury 12

St. Francis (IL) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Warren, Brittany 33 5-16 3-5 5-6 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 0 18
2 Taylor, Savannah 27 5-10 2-3 1-2 0-6 6 4 1 1 0 0 13
1 Gorby, Kylee 33 2-8 1-2 4-8 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 9
22 Fletcher, Catie 35 3-10 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 6
5 Lewis, AJ 24 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 0 0 4 6
21 Whiteside, Kali 26 2-4 0-0 1-2 5-9 14 4 2 3 0 0 5
3 Flynn, Cassidy 14 2-5 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 3 5
43 Lane, Tisha 4 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Brown, Bailey 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-59 8-14 13-23 8-31 39 19 11 13 0 8 63
35.6 % 57.1 % 56.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Brown, Alexis 32 7-18 2-5 4-5 0-4 4 1 1 1 2 1 20
4 Reed, Charnelle 35 8-15 1-1 2-6 1-8 9 3 1 5 1 3 19
44 Giddings, Jordan 35 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-8 8 4 0 1 0 0 6
1 Ekhomu, Christina 29 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 5 1 1 0 1 6
12 Markovic, Ivana 23 1-1 1-1 2-4 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 5
2 Osusky, Angelica 21 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
14 Jordan, Kamari 17 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
32 Davidson, Nichole 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
20 Rouse, Mary 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Martin, Renee 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Brand, Cody 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-56 6-15 10-17 6-34 40 20 6 16 3 6 60
39.3 % 40.0 % 58.8 %


